

Invoice #  
1857345

**Grossenburg Implement, Inc.**

712 W Main St.  
P.O. Box 70  
Bloomfield, NE 68718  
Phone: (402) 373-4449  
Fax: (402) 373-2764



Winner, SD      Wayne, NE  
Pierre, SD      Hartington, NE  
Philip, SD      Bloomfield, NE  
Belle Fourche, SD      Beresford, SD  
Sundance, WY

**Bill To -** 2864186  
BRYAN DECK  
85589 567TH AVE  
WINSIDE, NE 68790-5033  
Email: milkman687@yahoo.com  
Primary: 4022864186  
Mobile:

**Deliver To -** 2864186  
BRYAN DECK  
85589 567TH AVE  
WINSIDE, NE 68790-5033  
Email: milkman687@yahoo.com  
Primary: 4022864186  
Mobile:

**SERVICE INVOICE**  
**Invoice #** 1857345  
Invoice Date 9/30/2024  
Work Order 309086  
Invoiced By  
Work Performed ENOCK DAHLBERG,  
GABRIEL LAUCK  
Payment Method JD Finance

Make/Model	Serial Number	Meter	Equipment ID	Fleet Number
JOHN DEERE 9600 COMBINE	H09600X632055	4,006.00	BN632055	

ExpertServicesJob - Retail

**Additional Part Charges**

Part -	INSPECTION	RETAIL INSPECTION DISCOUNT	(1.00)	\$840.00	(\$840.00)	Non-Taxable
	Labor	Parts	Misc	OL&M	Subtotal	
	\$1,540.00	(\$840.00)	\$0.00		\$700.00	

GEN - Retail

**COMPLAINT:**

General Repairs

**CORRECTION:**

Invoice #  
1857345

**Grossenburg Implement, Inc.**

712 W Main St.  
P.O. Box 70  
Bloomfield, NE 68718  
Phone: (402) 373-4449  
Fax: (402) 373-2764



Winner, SD      Wayne, NE  
Pierre, SD      Hartington, NE  
Philip, SD      Bloomfield, NE  
Belle Fourche, SD      Beresford, SD  
Sundance, WY

**General Repairs**

[8/29/2024] - [4:10:55 PM] - [Gabe Lauck]:

Pressurized A/C system and found leak coming from high and low ports on the A/C compressor. Removed and replaced O-rings. Replaced receiver dryer and charged system to 3 bs 8 ounces. Replaced nonfunctioning blower motor. Replaced engine oil and filter. Replaced cabin air filters. Replaced hydraulic oil filters, fuel filters, and engine air filters.

**Feeder house-**

Removed feeder house from combine. Removed and replaced the feed plate. Replaced top door stripper. Replaced missing stripper plate. Replaced bad idler pulley and adjusted belt and chain. Serviced reverser gearcase and primary 90 degree gearcase. Replaced rasp bars and torqued to spec. Replaced seals for upper reverse drive sheave. Reinstalled feeder house. Replaced orings in reverser.

**Front/ Left Hand Side-**

Adjusted top tailings auger chain. Replaced missing actuator motor and adjusted. Replaced bottom tailings auger, sprocket and bearings. Removed, rebuilt and reinstalled vertical unloading auger drive. Removed hydraulic valve stack and replaced seals. Reinstalled valve stack.

**Left Hand Side-**

Had weld shop weld pre-cleaner frame. Removed and replaced chaffer frame shaft, and bearings. Tightened loose bolts on tie-rod pipe.

**Right Hand Side-**

Replaced broken grease fittings for primary countershaft and secondary intermediate countershaft. Adjusted belts. Spliced broken wiring harness for cleaning fan. Flipped wrongly installed cam on chaffer frame shaft. Replaced clean grain elevator door. Had weld shop patch hole in clean grain elevator boot.

**Engine Compartment-**

Replaced rotary screen belt and idler pulley. Washed aftercooler, radiator and condenser. Drained coolant and did a coolant flush on system. Replaced thermostats and topped off coolant. Replaced A/C and engine fan belts. Replaced leaking exhaust elbow pipe. Topped off hydraulic oil. Replaced batteries since neither would take a charge.

**Grain Tank-**

Replaced impact plates on clean grain elevator. Removed cross augers. Had weld shop replace grain tank liners. Replaced bearings, carrier and bolts for cross augers. Replaced vertical auger.

**Cab Section-**

Replaced left mirror. Topped off brake fluid. Performed brake bleed procedure.

[8/30/2024] - [2:26:57 PM] - [Gabe Lauck]:

Part Number	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Price	Tax Ind
Part - 0278-029	POLYUREA GREASE	1.00	\$6.83	\$6.83	T
Part - 0278-029	POLYUREA GREASE	2.00	\$6.83	\$13.66	T
Part - 0278-029	POLYUREA GREASE	1.00	\$6.83	\$6.83	T
Part - 03M7183	BOLT	3.00	\$0.86	\$2.58	T

Invoice #  
1857345

**Grossenburg Implement, Inc.**

712 W Main St.  
P.O. Box 70  
Bloomfield, NE 68718  
Phone: (402) 373-4449  
Fax: (402) 373-2764



Winner, SD  
Pierre, SD  
Philip, SD  
Belle Fourche, SD  
Sundance, WY  
Wayne, NE  
Hartington, NE  
Bloomfield, NE  
Beresford, SD

Part - 03M7183	BOLT	1.00	\$0.86	\$0.86	T
Part - 03M7184	BOLT	12.00	\$0.93	\$11.16	T
Part - 03M7191	BOLT	2.00	\$1.27	\$2.54	T
Part - 03M7197	BOLT	3.00	\$1.79	\$5.37	T
Part - 14M7152	NUT	2.00	\$0.60	\$1.20	T
Part - 14M7296	FLANGE NUT	16.00	\$1.53	\$24.48	T
Part - 14M7296	FLANGE NUT	10.00	\$1.53	\$15.30	T
Part - 14M7298	FLANGE NUT	3.00	\$1.09	\$3.27	T
Part - 14M7298	FLANGE NUT	1.00	\$1.09	\$1.09	T
Part - 14M7298	FLANGE NUT	12.00	\$1.09	\$13.08	T
Part - 14M7299	FLANGE NUT	3.00	\$2.06	\$6.18	T
Part - 14M7396	LOCK NUT	5.00	\$1.24	\$6.20	T
Part - 14M7401	LOCK NUT	1.00	\$1.36	\$1.36	T
Part - 19M7283	Cap Screw	2.00	\$2.74	\$5.48	T
Part - 19M7784	SCREW	8.00	\$1.61	\$12.88	T
Part - 19M7786	SCREW	8.00	\$1.87	\$14.96	T
Part - 19M7799	SCREW	5.00	\$2.43	\$12.15	T
Part - 19M7865	SCREW	4.00	\$1.20	\$4.80	T
Part - 19M7866	SCREW	8.00	\$1.31	\$10.48	T
Part - 19M8162	SCREW	2.00	\$2.48	\$4.96	T
Part - 24H1533	SHIM	2.00	\$5.26	\$10.52	T
Part - 24M7277	Washer	1.00	\$5.85	\$5.85	T
Part - 45M7045	Pin Fastener	1.00	\$12.72	\$12.72	T
Part - A-AH125782	Chain Sprocket	1.00	\$73.09	\$73.09	T
Part - A-AH139386	Door	1.00	\$287.34	\$287.34	T
Part - A-AH154962	AUGER	1.00	\$870.72	\$870.72	T

Invoice #  
1857345

**Grossenburg Implement, Inc.**

712 W Main St.  
P.O. Box 70  
Bloomfield, NE 68718  
Phone: (402) 373-4449  
Fax: (402) 373-2764



**JOHN DEERE**

Winner, SD  
Pierre, SD  
Philip, SD  
Belle Fourche, SD  
Sundance, WY  
Wayne, NE  
Hartington, NE  
Bloomfield, NE  
Beresford, SD

Part - AD2062R	BULB	1.00	\$3.92	\$3.92	T
Part - AH106110	SEAL	2.00	\$21.66	\$43.32	T
Part - AH112883	SEAL	1.00	\$22.66	\$22.66	T
Part - AH115833	AIR FILTER	1.00	\$84.24	\$84.24	T
Part - AH115836	AIR FILTER	1.00	\$85.99	\$85.99	T
Part - AH122506	REINFORCEM	1.00	\$127.32	\$127.32	T
Part - AH125070	CHAIN SPRO	1.00	\$154.89	\$154.89	T
Part - AH125975	BALL BEARI	2.00	\$100.81	\$201.62	T
Part - AH125975	BALL BEARI	2.00	\$100.81	\$201.62	T
Part - AH126239	ROLLER CHA	1.00	\$27.21	\$27.21	T
Part - AH128449	HYDRAULIC	3.00	\$79.32	\$237.96	T
Part - AH128977	Exhaust Pipe	1.00	\$226.34	\$226.34	T
Part - AH128992	Hydraulic Hose	2.00	\$96.63	\$193.26	T
Part - AH129358	DOOR	1.00	\$177.91	\$177.91	T
Part - AH129451	BALL BEARI	1.00	\$45.67	\$45.67	T
Part - AH131326	SEAL	6.00	\$29.11	\$174.66	T
Part - AH131405	SEAL	3.00	\$25.60	\$76.80	T
Part - AH132810	Plate	1.00	\$199.81	\$199.81	T
Comments: GOT FROM VINTAGE PARTS					
Part - AH133191	ECCENTRIC	4.00	\$18.69	\$74.76	T
Part - AH134733	Seal	2.00	\$50.34	\$100.68	T
Part - AH136497	SEAL	1.00	\$24.92	\$24.92	T
Part - AH140495	Ball Bearing	1.00	\$19.43	\$19.43	T
Part - AH142629	HOOD	1.00	\$268.68	\$268.68	T
Part - AH167731	BLOWER MOT	1.00	\$169.90	\$169.90	T
Part - AH168093	KIT	2.00	\$283.16	\$566.32	T

Invoice #  
1857345

**Grossenburg Implement, Inc.**

712 W Main St.  
P.O. Box 70  
Bloomfield, NE 68718  
Phone: (402) 373-4449  
Fax: (402) 373-2764



**JOHN DEERE**

Winner, SD  
Pierre, SD  
Philip, SD  
Belle Fourche, SD  
Sundance, WY  
Wayne, NE  
Hartington, NE  
Bloomfield, NE  
Beresford, SD

Part - AH201526	RELAY	2.00	\$20.31	\$40.62	T
Part - AH205124	Rasp Bar	1.00	\$953.89	\$953.89	T
Part - AH205125	Rasp Bar	1.00	\$968.21	\$968.21	T
Part - AH205781	KIT	2.00	\$88.87	\$177.74	T
Part - AH206756	INSERT	1.00	\$25.13	\$25.13	T
Part - AH209762	SEAL	1.00	\$31.07	\$31.07	T
Part - AH209763	SEAL	1.00	\$20.06	\$20.06	T
Part - AH211578	SEAL	1.00	\$32.40	\$32.40	T
Part - AH90963	SEAL	1.00	\$27.28	\$27.28	T
Part - AH94450	IDLER	4.00	\$84.06	\$336.24	T
Part - AH96585	BALL BEARI	2.00	\$34.33	\$68.66	T
Part - AL14674	ECCENTRIC LO	2.00	\$20.88	\$41.76	T
Part - AN15237	IDLER	1.00	\$43.39	\$43.39	T
Part - AN277320	IDLER	1.00	\$38.18	\$38.18	T
Part - AR48675	THERMOSTAT	2.00	\$15.47	\$30.94	T
Part - AR48675	THERMOSTAT	1.00	\$15.47	\$15.47	T
Part - AR48675	THERMOSTAT	2.00	\$15.47	\$30.94	T
Part - AR48675	THERMOSTAT	1.00	\$15.47	\$15.47	T
Part - AR70106	FILTER ELE	1.00	\$133.60	\$133.60	T
Part - AR70107	FILTER ELE	1.00	\$69.54	\$69.54	T
Part - AR86745	FILTER ELE	1.00	\$36.96	\$36.96	T
Part - AT81478	FILTER ELE	1.00	\$33.43	\$33.43	T
Part - AXE13285	SUPPORT	1.00	\$76.64	\$76.64	T
Part - AXE16354	REAR VIEW MI	1.00	\$92.33	\$92.33	T
Part - AXE53638	RECEIVER-D	1.00	\$88.74	\$88.74	T
Part - AXE61820	BALL BEARI	2.00	\$42.44	\$84.88	T

Invoice #  
1857345

**Grossenburg Implement, Inc.**

712 W Main St.  
P.O. Box 70  
Bloomfield, NE 68718  
Phone: (402) 373-4449  
Fax: (402) 373-2764



Winner, SD      Wayne, NE  
Pierre, SD      Hartington, NE  
Philip, SD      Bloomfield, NE  
Belle Fourche, SD      Beresford, SD  
Sundance, WY

Part - B51838	WIRE END	2.00	\$1.25	\$2.50	T
Part - DZ118156	Filter Kit	1.00	\$34.85	\$34.85	T
Part - E10018	PRESSED FL	2.00	\$4.00	\$8.00	T
Part - H125528	BUSHING	2.00	\$29.99	\$59.98	T
Part - H132808	V-BELT	1.00	\$20.31	\$20.31	T
Part - H133577	ROUND BELT	1.00	\$31.55	\$31.55	T
Part - H133597	Shaft	1.00	\$676.24	\$676.24	T
Part - H133603	HUB	1.00	\$63.51	\$63.51	T
Part - H133621	PRESSED FLAN	2.00	\$13.75	\$27.50	T
Part - H134162	Stripper	1.00	\$155.91	\$155.91	T
Part - H134437	V-BELT	1.00	\$17.52	\$17.52	T
Part - H135475	BEARING	4.00	\$7.17	\$28.68	T
Part - H138435	SET SCREW	2.00	\$3.02	\$6.04	T
Part - H145463	Stripper	1.00	\$57.09	\$57.09	T
Part - H145773	SELF-LOCKI	3.00	\$2.96	\$8.88	T
Part - H145773	SELF-LOCKI	2.00	\$2.96	\$5.92	T
Part - H146457	NUT	4.00	\$3.05	\$12.20	T
Part - H149361	LOCK NUT	1.00	\$4.73	\$4.73	T
Part - H161529	PRESSED FL	4.00	\$5.58	\$22.32	T
Part - H161529	PRESSED FL	4.00	\$5.58	\$22.32	T
Part - H163787	Bolt	1.00	\$30.78	\$30.78	T
Part - H203610	BOOT	1.00	\$20.20	\$20.20	T
Part - H215085	SHAFT	1.00	\$146.96	\$146.96	T
Part - H234549	CAM	1.00	\$74.90	\$74.90	T
Part - H234550	CAM	1.00	\$92.77	\$92.77	T
Part - H64376	SHAFT KEY	2.00	\$13.19	\$26.38	T

Invoice #  
1857345

**Grossenburg Implement, Inc.**

712 W Main St.  
P.O. Box 70  
Bloomfield, NE 68718  
Phone: (402) 373-4449  
Fax: (402) 373-2764



Winner, SD  
Pierre, SD  
Philip, SD  
Belle Fourche, SD  
Sundance, WY  
Wayne, NE  
Hartington, NE  
Bloomfield, NE  
Beresford, SD

Part - H77698	TIE BAND	1.00	\$0.69	\$0.69	T
Part - H84026	HOOK	8.00	\$0.52	\$4.16	T
Part - H96149	BUSHING	1.00	\$35.39	\$35.39	T
Part - H96267	COMPRESSIO	1.00	\$7.77	\$7.77	T
Part - H96294	GEAR	2.00	\$259.64	\$519.28	T
Part - HXE93567	BALL BEARI	2.00	\$46.06	\$92.12	T
Part - JD39103	BALL BEARI	1.00	\$24.84	\$24.84	T
Part - JD39104	BALL BEARI	4.00	\$40.75	\$163.00	T
Part - JD39104	BALL BEARI	1.00	\$40.75	\$40.75	T
Part - JD7839	Lubrication Fitting	2.00	\$7.37	\$14.74	T
Part - JD8524	BALL BEARING	2.00	\$25.56	\$51.12	T
Part - JD8665	BALL BEARI	2.00	\$17.53	\$35.06	T
Part - KXE10059	Actuator Kit	1.00	\$180.44	\$180.44	T
Part - M4412	BRAKE FLUID 12OZ	1.00	\$5.96	\$5.96	T
Part - N71921	SNAP RING	2.00	\$6.56	\$13.12	T
Part - NBSN331	WIRE END	2.00	\$1.48	\$2.96	T
Part - NBSN331	WIRE END	2.00	\$1.48	\$2.96	T
Part - NBSN331	WIRE END	2.00	\$1.48	\$2.96	T
Part - PF80104	DEFLECTOR	1.00	\$186.79	\$186.79	T
Part - PMCC2610	Coolant	1.00	\$43.32	\$43.32	T
Part - R10093	O-RING	2.00	\$1.47	\$2.94	T
Part - R124607	GASKET	1.00	\$8.90	\$8.90	T
Part - R124607	GASKET	1.00	\$8.90	\$8.90	T
Part - R77401	O-RING	2.00	\$3.02	\$6.04	T
Part - R77401	O-RING	4.00	\$3.02	\$12.08	T
Part - R77458	ELEC.CONNE	1.00	\$14.09	\$14.09	T

Invoice #  
1857345

**Grossenburg Implement, Inc.**

712 W Main St.  
P.O. Box 70  
Bloomfield, NE 68718  
Phone: (402) 373-4449  
Fax: (402) 373-2764



Winner, SD  
Pierre, SD  
Philip, SD  
Belle Fourche, SD  
Sundance, WY  
Wayne, NE  
Hartington, NE  
Bloomfield, NE  
Beresford, SD

Part - RE10982	VALVE	1.00	\$54.92	\$54.92	T
Part - RE40048	CLAMP	1.00	\$48.70	\$48.70	T
Part - T77613	O-RING	1.00	\$1.64	\$1.64	T
Part - T77857	O-RING	1.00	\$1.68	\$1.68	T
Part - T77932	O-RING	1.00	\$1.99	\$1.99	T
Part - TY22475	CLAMP	1.00	\$1.94	\$1.94	T
Part - TY25879B	Wet Charged Battery	2.00	\$216.84	\$433.68	T
Part - TY26353	PENETRATING OIL	1.00	\$8.40	\$8.40	T
Part - TY26372	80W140 GL5 gear lube 1 qt. SYN	2.00	\$28.00	\$56.00	T
Part - TY27530	BULK COOL-GARD II PER GALLON	8.00	\$11.25	\$90.00	T
Part - U10063	O-RING	1.00	\$6.03	\$6.03	T
Part - WD40	WD40	1.00	\$13.69	\$13.69	T
Part - Z5000	GREASE ZER	1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	T
Part - Z68970	Washer	1.00	\$5.29	\$5.29	T

**Additional Part Charges**

Part - FRT AGEX	AG EXEMPT PARTS FRT	1.00	\$42.56	\$42.56	Taxable
Part - FRT AGEX	AG EXEMPT PARTS FRT	1.00	\$15.89	\$15.89	Taxable
Part - O/S L&M	OUTSIDE LABOR & MATERIAL	1.00	\$319.70	\$319.70	Taxable
Part - HYD OIL PER QT	HYDRAULIC OIL PER QUART	20.00	\$4.40	\$88.00	Taxable
Part - JD CORE	JD PARTS CORE	1.00	(\$27.00)	(\$27.00)	Taxable
Part - ENGINE OIL PER QT	15/40 PLUS 50 ENG OIL PER QT	27.00	\$4.93	\$133.11	Taxable
Part - FRT AGEX	AG EXEMPT PARTS FRT	1.00	\$150.95	\$150.95	Taxable
Part - HYD OIL PER QT	HYDRAULIC OIL PER QUART	30.00	\$4.40	\$132.00	Taxable
Part - FRT AGEX	AG EXEMPT PARTS FRT	1.00	\$24.12	\$24.12	Taxable

**OL&M Charges**

**Extended Price**

TIRE REPAIR					\$0.00
-------------	--	--	--	--	--------



Invoice #  
1857345

**Grossenburg Implement, Inc.**

712 W Main St.  
P.O. Box 70  
Bloomfield, NE 68718  
Phone: (402) 373-4449  
Fax: (402) 373-2764



Winner, SD      Wayne, NE  
Pierre, SD      Hartington, NE  
Philip, SD      Bloomfield, NE  
Belle Fourche, SD      Beresford, SD  
Sundance, WY

Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Price	Tax Ind
TIRE REPAIR	1.00	\$282.62	\$282.62	N
TIRE REPAIR	1.00	\$282.62	\$282.62	N
	<b>Labor</b>	<b>Parts</b>	<b>Misc</b>	<b>OL&amp;M</b>
	\$14,407.62	\$13,214.11	\$0.00	\$565.24
				<b>Subtotal</b>
				\$28,186.97

WELD - Retail

**COMPLAINT:**

WELD REPAIR

**CORRECTION:**

1. TORCH OFF BEARINGS AND SPROCKET.
  2. INSTALLED TWO FLOOR LINERS.
  3. PIP KIT FOR TOP GRAIN ELEVATOR.
  4. PATCH BOTTOM GRAIN ELEVATOR.
- [9/10/2024] - [12:08:02 PM] - [Laura Doerr]:  
WELD CRACKS ON CHAFFER FRAME(PREP&WELD)

**Additional Part Charges**

Part - WELDING GAS- WELD GAS-WIRE CHARGE WIRE	5.50	\$18.00	\$99.00	Non-Taxable
Part - WELDING WELDING LABOR - ANDY LABOR 1	5.50	\$100.00	\$550.00	Non-Taxable
Part - WELDING GAS- WELD GAS-WIRE CHARGE WIRE	1.50	\$18.00	\$27.00	Non-Taxable
Part - WELDING WELDING LABOR - ANDY LABOR 1	1.50	\$100.00	\$150.00	Non-Taxable

Misc Charges	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Price	Tax Ind
Misc	Service Accessories	1.00	\$119.00	\$119.00	T
	<b>Labor</b>	<b>Parts</b>	<b>Misc</b>	<b>OL&amp;M</b>	<b>Subtotal</b>
	\$0.00	\$826.00	\$119.00		\$945.00

Invoice #  
1857345

**Grossenburg Implement, Inc.**

712 W Main St.  
P.O. Box 70  
Bloomfield, NE 68718  
Phone: (402) 373-4449  
Fax: (402) 373-2764



Winner, SD      Wayne, NE  
Pierre, SD      Hartington, NE  
Philip, SD      Bloomfield, NE  
Belle Fourche, SD      Beresford, SD  
Sundance, WY

<b>Customer PO #</b>	BRYAN
<b>Tax Exempt #</b>	AgEx
<b>Advisor</b>	Ben Lauck

<b>JD Finance</b>	
Card #:	2681
Credit Plan:	12068 - DEERE AG 90 DAYS NO PAYMENTS/NO INTEREST
Descriptive Billing Code:	00784 - INSPECTION - COMBINE
Authorization #:	321973

<b>Labor</b>	\$15,947.62
<b>Parts</b>	\$13,200.11
<b>Misc</b>	\$119.00
<b>OL&amp;M</b>	\$0.00
<b>Subtotal</b>	\$29,266.73
<b>Tax</b>	\$0.00
<b>Total</b>	\$29,266.73

**JD Finance**

Terms and Conditions:

This purchase(s) is subject to the terms of the Multi-Use Account, a service of John Deere Financial, f.s.b. I grant the issuer a purchase money security interest, except as limited in that agreement, in the goods described.

Customer Disclosure - This form must be signed by the customer to process the Multi-Use Account transaction. The following special terms, as described in the Multi-Use Account credit agreement, apply to the attached invoice. 90 Days No Payments and No Interest. Following the deferral period, the ANNUAL PERCENTAGE RATE (APR) applicable to your Account will apply to this purchase.

Payment	Check#/Auth#/Override#	Credit card type	Credit card #	Signature	Amount
JD Finance	321973				\$29,266.73

**EMV Invoice Details**

Received By: \_\_\_\_\_

Date: \_\_\_\_\_